O o0 3 & W A WO

[—
-

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

PROIMTU MMI LLC, a Nevada limited Case No. 68942

liability company, District Court Case No. CV-36431
Electronically Filed

Nov 13 2015 02:08 p.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court
Vs. REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF

PROCEEDINGS

Appellant,

TRP INTERNATIONAL, INC., a4
foreign corporation,

Respondent.

TO: Fifth Judicial District Court, Department [, Nye County, Sr. Judge Elliott,

District Court Case No. CV-36431.

Appellant requested preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the
Fifth Judicial District Court, as follows:

Judge or officer hearing the proceeding: Judge Wanker (TRP International’s
Petition to Expunge Lien) and Judge Elliott (TRP International’s Petition to Expunge
Lien)

Date or dates of proceeding: February 12, 2015 (TRP International’s Petition
to Expunge Lien heard by Judge Wanker) and June 18, 2015 (TRP International’s
Petition to Expunge Lien heard by Judge Elliott)

/11

/11
11/

11/

Page 1 of 3
TDAY/11040580.1/034514.0013 Docket 68942 Document 2015-34698




O 0 3 & »nv b~ W N =

[N T N B O T O N 2 \* I NS I S T O R e e e e e e e e
oo~ N L kA WY, OO0 NN WD = O

Portions of the transcript requested: Entire hearing
Number of copies required: Original.

Dated this 13" day of November, 2015.
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

Chrlst EherH Byrd (]IE\]O 1633

Brenoch R. Wirthlin, Esq. gNo 10282)

300 S. Fourth Street Suite 1400

Las Vegas, NV 89101

Telephone: 702) 692-8000

Facsimile: 702) 692-8099

E-Mail: cbyrd@fclaw.com
bwirthlin@fclaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant and Appellant
Proimtu MMI. LLC

CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that on September 9, 2015, I ordered a video of the above

hearings which have been paid for and received; and that on this date I will send
them to Veritext for transcription. A copy of the transcript with certification will be

filed upon receipt.
Dated this 13" day of November, 2015,

///mu/fm/&wv/] ~Vg )

CHRISTOPHER H. BYRD, ESQ.

Attorneys for Defendant and Appellant
Proimtu MMI, LLC

Page 2 of 3
TDAY/11040580.1/034514.0013




(NS T NS I O R NS T N 2 ® I O e N R O e e T S S
00 3 N D kWD = O O 0N R WD = O

O 0 N0 N Rk WO e

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that this document was filed electronically with the Nevada

Supreme Court on the 13™ day of November, 2015 and was served electronically in
accordance with the Master Service List and via the United States Mail, first class,

postage prepaid, addressed as follows:

Beck A. Pintar, Esq.

Bryan L. Albiston, Esq.

PINTAR ALBISTON LLP

6053 S. Fort Apache Road, Suite 120
Las Vegas, 89148

Attorneys for Respondent

TRP International, Inc.

IS B
An employ\é’é’ of Feriémore Craig P.C.

Page 3 of 3
TDAY/11040580.1/034514.0013




