1	IN THE SUPREME COURT	OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	PROIMTU MMI LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, Appellant, vs. TRP INTERNATIONAL, INC., a foreign corporation, Respondent.	District Court Case No. CV-36431 Electronically Filed Nov 13 2015 02:08 p.m. Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Court REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
10		
11 12 13	District Court Case No. CV-36431	
14		f a transcript of the proceedings before the
15	Fifth Judicial District Court, as follows:	1' I 1 W 1 (TDD I
16		eeding: Judge Wanker (TRP International's
17		ott (TRP International's Petition to Expunga
18	Lien)	10 2015 (TDD L.4
19	Date or dates of proceeding: February 12, 2015 (TRP International's Petition	
20	to Expunge Lien heard by Judge Wanker) and June 18, 2015 (TRP International's	
21	Petition to Expunge Lien heard by Judge	Emott)
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27 28	///	

Page 1 of 3

Docket 68942 Document 2015-34698

TDAY/11040580.1/034514.0013

1	Portions of the transcript requested: Entire hearing	
2	Number of copies required: Original.	
3	Dated this 13 th day of November, 2015.	
4	FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.	
5	Christophe 71 Fyn	
6 7	Christopher H. Byrd (No. 1633) Brenoch R. Wirthlin, Esq. (No. 10282)	
8	300 S. Fourth Street Suite 1400 Las Vegas, NV 89101 Telephone: (702) 692-8000	
9	Facsimile: (702) 692-8099 E-Mail: cbyrd@fclaw.com	
10	bwirthlin@fclaw.com	
11	Attorneys for Defendant and Appellant Proimtu MMI. LLC	
12	CEDEVICATION	
13	<u>CERTIFICATION</u>	
14	I hereby certify that on September 9, 2015, I ordered a video of the above	
15	hearings which have been paid for and received; and that on this date I will send	
16	them to Veritext for transcription. A copy of the transcript with certification will be	
17	filed upon receipt.	
18	Dated this 13 th day of November, 2015.	
19	Christoph 71 Depa	
20	CHRISTOPHER H. BYRD, ESQ.	
21	Attorneys for Defendant and Appellant	
22	Proimtu MMI, LLC	
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this document was filed electronically with the Nevada Supreme Court on the 13th day of November, 2015 and was served electronically in accordance with the Master Service List and via the United States Mail, first class, postage prepaid, addressed as follows:

Beck A. Pintar, Esq. Bryan L. Albiston, Esq. PINTAR ALBISTON LLP 6053 S. Fort Apache Road, Suite 120 Las Vegas, NV 89148 Attorneys for Respondent TRP International, Inc.

An employee of Fennemore Craig P.C.
